Brighton Lutheran Mission

brightonlutherans.wordpress.com
Pastor: Rev. Tapani Simojoki
Tel: 01329 822832 Mob: 07825 447475 e-mail: pastor@oslc.org.uk

Welcome to Brighton Lutheran Mission!

We are delighted to have you with us this evening to receive the Lord’s gifts
of forgiveness, life and salvation. Please stay for a cup of tea after the service.
If you are worshipping us for the first time and would like to receive
Holy Communion, please speak to the pastor before the service.

Exaudi
Seventh Sunday of Easter
13 May 2018

Today’s Hymns: 525, 539, 821

Catechism Reading

The Creed: The First Article

[§ | believe in God the Father Almighty, Maker of heaven and earth.

@ What is this?

[@ | believe that God has made me and all creatures; that He has given me
my body and soul, eyes, ears, and all my limbs, my reason and all my
senses, and still looks after them. He also gives me clothing and shoes,
food and drink, house and home, wife and children, land, animals, and
everything | own. He richly and daily supplies me with everything |
need to support this body and life. He shields me from all danger, and
guards and protects me from all evil. All this He does out of pure fath-
erly, divine goodness and mercy, without any merit or worthiness in
me. For all this | owe it to thank and praise, serve and obey Him. This is
most certainly true.
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In Our Prayers
Members
Sindy & Nikolas Ascension Lutheran Church, Pr. Samiec; Pr. Jones (health); Charlotte
(cancer); Wendy Nicolson (cancer); India Evangelical Lutheran Church; Lutherans in
Africa, Pr. James May; Somali Lutheran Church, Pr. Mohamed Gurhan; Holland Road
Baptist Church, Pr. Treneer

Scripture quotations are from The ESV® Bible (The Holy Bible, English Standard Version®), copyright © 2001 by Crossway, a
publishing ministry of Good News Publishers. Used by permission.All rights reserved.

Our Saviour Lutheran Church, Fareham, is a member congregation of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of England (ELCE) which
is a registered charity in England and Wales (Registered number 220466) and Scotland (registered number SC041204).
Registered Office: 28 Huntingdon Road, Cambridge CB3 OHH, England, UK.
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Wed

Sun

22 May
22 May

23 May

27 May

29 May

30 May
2 Jun
3 Jun

5 Jun

6 Jun
9 Jun

1.10 pm
7.30 pm
10.45 am
10.30 am
6 pm

DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES
This Week

Bible study (Parsonage)
Bible study (Parsonage)
Pastor’s Drop-in (The Hub)
Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Pentecost
Youth Club
Further Ahead

No Bible study

1.10 pm
7.30 pm
10.45 am
2 pm
10.30 am
3 pm
4.30 pm
12 noon
2.30 pm
7.30 pm
10.30 am
5.30 pm
10.30 am
6 pm
1.10 pm
7.30 pm
10.45 am

Bible study (Parsonage)

Bible study (Parsonage)

Pastor’s Drop-in (The Hub)

Devotion at Willow Tree Lodge & Wisteria Lodge

Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Holy Trinity. Ladies’ Guild Mites
Bible study at Oxford Mission

Pastor at Oxford Mission

Simojoki family concert (Holy Trinity, West Street)

Bible study (Parsonage)

Bible study (Parsonage)

Pastor’s Drop-in (The Hub)

Community Fun Night (Scout Hall)

Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Special Offering for ELCE Youth
Youth Club

Bible study (Parsonage)

Bible study (Parsonage)

Pastor’s Drop-in (The Hub)

Congregational Life & Worship Conference (St. Andrew’s, Ruislip)

God willing, the next service at Brighton Mission

will be held on 10 June.

You can join the Bible studies held in Fareham
via your computer, tablet or smartphone.

Simply go to http://www.oslc.org.uk/online-bible-study/

and click the link.
Ask the pastor for details.
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