# **Brighton Lutheran Mission**

brightonlutherans.wordpress.com
Pastor: Rev. Tapani Simojoki
Tel: 01329 822832 Mob: 07825 447475 e-mail: pastor@oslc.org.uk

## Welcome to Brighton Lutheran Mission!

We are delighted to have you with us this evening to receive the Lord's gifts of forgiveness, life and salvation. Please stay for a cup of tea after the service. If you are worshipping us for the first time and would like to receive

f you are worshipping us for the first time and would like to receive Holy Communion, please speak to the pastor before the service.

# Exaudi Seventh Sunday of Easter 13 May 2018

Today's Hymns: 525, 539, 821

### **Catechism Reading**

- P The Creed: The First Article
- I believe in God the Father Almighty, Maker of heaven and earth.
- **P** What is this?
- I believe that God has made me and all creatures; that He has given me my body and soul, eyes, ears, and all my limbs, my reason and all my senses, and still looks after them. He also gives me clothing and shoes, food and drink, house and home, wife and children, land, animals, and everything I own. He richly and daily supplies me with everything I need to support this body and life. He shields me from all danger, and guards and protects me from all evil. All this He does out of pure fatherly, divine goodness and mercy, without any merit or worthiness in me. For all this I owe it to thank and praise, serve and obey Him. This is most certainly true.

#### In Our Prayers

#### Members

Sindy & Nikola; Ascension Lutheran Church, Pr. Samiec; Pr. Jones (health); Charlotte (cancer); Wendy Nicolson (cancer); India Evangelical Lutheran Church; Lutherans in Africa, Pr. James May; Somali Lutheran Church, Pr. Mohamed Gurhan; Holland Road Baptist Church, Pr. Treneer

Scripture quotations are from The  $ESV^{\otimes}$  Bible (The Holy Bible, English Standard Version®), copyright © 2001 by Crossway, a publishing ministry of Good News Publishers. Used by permission. All rights reserved.

Our Saviour Lutheran Church, Fareham, is a member congregation of the Evangelical Lutheran Church of England (ELCE) which is a registered charity in England and Wales (Registered number 220466) and Scotland (registered number SC041204). Registered Office: 28 Huntingdon Road, Cambridge CB3 0HH, England, UK.

		DATES FOR YOUR DIARIES	
This Week			
Tue	1.10 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
	7.30 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
Wed	10.45 am	Pastor's Drop-in (The Hub)	
Sun	10.30 am	Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Pentecost	
	6 pm	Youth Club	
Further Ahead			
22 May	No Bible si	Bible study	
22 May	1.10 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
	7.30 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
23 May	10.45 am	Pastor's Drop-in (The Hub)	
	2 pm	Devotion at Willow Tree Lodge & Wisteria Lodge	
27 May	10.30 am	Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Holy Trinity. Ladies' Guild Mites	
	3 pm	Bible study at Oxford Mission	
	4.30 pm	Pastor at Oxford Mission	
29 May	12 noon	Simojoki family concert (Holy Trinity, West Street)	
	2.30 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
	7.30 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
30 May	10.30 am	Pastor's Drop-in (The Hub)	
2 Jun	5.30 pm	Community Fun Night (Scout Hall)	
3 Jun	10.30 am	Divine Service (Scout Hall)—Special Offering for ELCE Youth	
	6 pm	Youth Club	
5 Jun	1.10 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
	7.30 pm	Bible study (Parsonage)	
6 Jun	10.45 am	Pastor's Drop-in (The Hub)	
9 Jun	Congregational Life & Worship Conference (St. Andrew's, Ruislip)		

God willing, the next service at Brighton Mission will be held on 10 June.

You can join the Bible studies held in Fareham via your computer, tablet or smartphone.

Simply go to http://www.oslc.org.uk/online-bible-study/
and click the link.

Ask the pastor for details.